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Date

January 7, 2022
To

All Approved Insurance Providers
All Risk Management Agency Field Offices
All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy 1/7/2022

Subject

2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Tomatoes

The following additional price elections are provided for the 2022 CY tomatoes

program.

State and
Organic
Practice

California
California:
Organic

All Other States

All Other States:

Organic

DISPOSAL DATE

2022 CY Additional
Price Election ($/ton)

$100.00
$150.00
$140.80

$211.20

December 31, 2022

2022 CY Established

Prices ($/ton)
$84.50
$126.75
$119.00

$178.50

CAT Price
Election

($/ton)
$55.00

$82.50
$77.44

$116.16


https://www.rma.usda.gov/policy-procedure/bulletins-memos/product-management-bulletin/2022/pm-22-002
https://www.rma.usda.gov/print/pdf/node/3434

