PM-22-002

View PDF

Date

January 7, 2022

То

All Approved Insurance Providers

All Risk Management Agency Field Offices

All Other Interested Parties

From

Richard H. Flournoy, Deputy Administrator /s/ Richard H. Flournoy 1/7/2022 Subject

2022 Crop Year (CY) Additional Price Elections for Tomatoes

The following additional price elections are provided for the 2022 CY tomatoes program.

State and Organic Practice	2022 CY Additional Price Election (\$/ton)	2022 CY Established Prices (\$/ton)	CAT Price Election (\$/ton)
California	\$100.00	\$84.50	\$55.00
California: Organic	\$150.00	\$126.75	\$82.50
All Other States	\$140.80	\$119.00	\$77.44
All Other States: Organic	\$211.20	\$178.50	\$116.16

DISPOSAL DATE

December 31, 2022